Watertown Public Library Board of Trustees Resolution #2024-9 Acknowledgement of Betsy Gerike's service to the Library Board of Trustees

WHEREAS: Betsy Gerike served as a member of the Watertown Public Library Board of Trustees from July 2020 – December 2023 and

WHEREAS: Betsy Gerike diligently served the board, patrons, and employees during her tenure and

WHEREAS: Betsy Gerike helped guide the Watertown Public Library with her dedication to providing comprehensive library services,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Trustees for the Watertown Public Library, that this Board recognizes the contributions of Betsy Gerike for her years of service, attendance, and personal dedication for all matters pertaining to the successes of library operations and expresses to her publicly, our appreciation for her service.

Action Taken:	
	Signature:
	Library Board President